A,B,C, &D
SIZE FITTINGS

PART NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE SERVICE MATERIAL
A-SIZE (3/8"-24 THREAD) *B-SIZE (9/16"-18 THREAD) HOSE NUTS
5 Oxygen RH ASize CGAD20 Brass Pressures To 200 PSIG (1400 kPa)
10 Acetylene/F.Gases LH A-Size CGA-021 Brass e
7 Oxygen RH B-Size CGA-022 Brass s .
SS-7 Oxygen RH B-Size CGA-022 St. Steel .
8 Acetylene/F.Gases LH B-Size CGA-023 Brass ; &
C-SIZE (7/8"-14 THREAD) *D-SIZE (1 1/4"-12 THREAD) L
C7Z Oxygen RH C-Size CGA-024 Brass 7 X ;
C8 Acetylene/F. Gases LH | CSize CGA-025 Brass " 10
D-7 Oxygen RH D-Size CGA-026 Brass
D-8 Acetylene/F. Gases LH D-Size CGA-027 Brass
PART NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE LENGTH MATERIAL
BARBED HOSE NIPPLES A-SIZE (USE 9or 10 NUT) * B-SIZE (USE 7Zor8 NUT)
Pressures To 200 PSIG (1400 kPa) 19 3/16" ID Hose A-Size 11/4" Brass
18 3/16" ID Hose B-Size 115/32" Brass
17 1/4" ID Hose B-Size 115/32" Brass
SS-17 1/4" ID Hose B-Size 115/32" St. Steel
17-W* 1/4" ID Hose B-Size 115/32" Brass
216 5/16" ID Hose B-Size 115/32" Brass
20 3/8" ID Hose B-Size 115/32" Brass
20-A 3/8" ID Hose B-Size 13/4" Brass
C-SIZE (Use C-7 or C-8 NUT) * D-SIZE (USE D-7 or D-8 NUT)
C-20 3/8" ID Hose C-Size 2" Brass
c19 1/4" ID Hose CSize 119/32" Brass
C18 1/2" ID Hose C-Size 21/4" Brass
c17 1/2" ID Hose CSize 33/4" Brass
D-17 1/2" ID Hose D-Size 33/16" Brass
D-18 3/4" ID Hose D-Size 31/2" Brass

*W = With O-Ring

PART NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE LENGTH MATERIAL
23 1/8" NPT B-Size 11/2" Brass Pressures To 200 PSIG (1400 kPa)
13 3/16" ID Hose A-Size 11/4" Brass
12 3/16" ID Hose B-Size 113/32" Brass
11 1/4" ID Hose B-Size 119/32" Brass
516 5/16" ID Hose B-Size 119/32" Brass
138 3/8" ID Hose B-Size 15/8" Brass
C-SIZE (USE C-7 or C-8 NUT) * D-SIZE (USE D-7 or D- 8 NUT)
C88 1/4" NPT C-Size 2" Brass
D-20 1/2" NPT D-Size 2-1/2" Brass
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A,B,C, &D
SIZE FITTINGS

REGULATOR OUTLET
BUSHINGS (ADAPTORS)
Pressures To 200 PSIG (1400 kPa)

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

MATERIAL

MALE NPT TO OXYGEN RH * MALE NPT TO ACET./F. GASES LH

132 1/8" NPT to A-Size RH Brass
133 1/8" NPT to A-Size LH Brass
134 1/4" NPT to A-Size RH Brass
135 1/4" NPT to A-Size LH Brass
136 1/8" NPT to B-Size RH Brass
137 1/8" NPT to B-Size LH Brass
32 1/4" NPT to B-Size RH Brass
55-32 1/4" NPT to B-Size RH St. Steel
33 1/4" NPT to B-Size LH Brass
142 3/8" NPT to B-Size RH Brass
SS-142 3/8" NPT to B-Size RH St. Steel
143 3/8" NPT to B-Size LH Brass
144 1/2" NPT to B-Size RH Brass
145 1/2" NPT to B-Size LH Brass
C34 1/4" NPT to C-Size RH Brass
C-35 1/4" NPT to C-Size LH Brass
C-40 3/8" NPT to C-Size RH Brass
C-41 3/8" NPT to C-Size LH Brass
C-32 1/2" NPT to C-Size RH Brass
C-33 1/2" NPT to C-Size LH Brass
D-34 1/2" NPT to D-Size RH Brass
D-35 1/2" NPT to D-Size LH Brass
D-32 3/4" NPT to D-Size RH Brass
D-33 3/4" NPT to D-Size LH Brass

PART NO.
A-SIZE: CGA-020 RH &CGA- 021 LH * B-SIZE: CGA-022 RH &CGA-023 LH

DESCRIPTION

SIZE

130
131
230
231
30
31

Oxygen RH, A-Size to A-Size
Acet/F. Gases LH, A-Size to A-Size
Oxygen RH, A-Size to B-Size
Acet/F. Gases LH, A-Size to B-Size
Oxygen RH, B-Size to B-Size
Acet/F. Gases LH, B-Size to B-Size

A-Size
A-Size

A-Size/B-Size
A-Size/B-Size

B-Size
B-Size

C-SIZE: CGA-024 RH & CGA-025 LH * D-SIZE: CGA-026 RH & CGA-027 LH

C-30
C-31
D-30
D-31

Oxygen RH, C-Size to C-Size
Acetylene/F. Gases LH, C-Size to C-Size
Oxygen RH, D-Size to D-Size
Acetylene/F. Gases LH, D-Size to D-Size

C-Size
C-Size
D-Size
D-Size

HOSE COUPLERS, BRASS
Pressures To 200 PSIG (1400 kPa)
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PART NO.

107

108

127

128

253

254
PART NO.

123

124

125

126

153

154

234

235

244

245
PART NO.
103
104
105
106

DESCRIPTION
90° Male NPT to Female B-Size, RH
90° Male NPT to Female B-Size, LH
45° 1/4" Male NPT to Male B-Size, RH
45° 1/4" Male NPT to Male B-Size, LH
90° 1/4" Male NPT to Male B-Size, RH
90° 1/4" Male NPT to Male B-Size, LH
DESCRIPTION
1/4" Male NPT to Female Swivel B-Size, RH
1/4" Male NPT to Female Swivel B-Size, LH
1/4" Male NPT to Female Swivel A-Size, RH
1/4" Male NPT to Female Swivel A-Size, LH
Female Swivel B-Size to 1/4" Male NPT, RH
Female Swivel B-Size to 1/4" Male NPT, LH
1/4" Female NPT to Female Swivel B-Size, RH
1/4" Female NPT to Female Swivel B-Size, LH
1/4" Female NPT to Male B-Size, RH
1/4" Female to Male B-Size, LH
DESCRIPTION
Male A-Size to Female B-Size, RH
Male A-Size to Female B-Size, LH
Male B-Size to Female A-Size, RH
Male B-Size to Female A-Size, LH
DESCRIPTION
Swivel to 1/4" ID Hose, RH

GAS
Oxygen
Acet/F. Gases
Oxygen
Acet/F. Gases
Oxygen
Acet/F. Gases

GAS
Oxygen
Acet/F. Gases
Oxygen
Acet/F. Gases
Oxygen
Acet/F. Gases
Oxygen
Acet/F. Gases
Oxygen
Acet/F. Gases

(7.%4
Oxygen
Acet/F. Gases
Oxygen
Acet/F. Gases

Oxygen

14 Swivel to 1/4" ID Hose, LH A-Size Acet/F. Gases

24-0 Swivel to 1/4" ID Hose, RH Oxygen

24 Swivel to 1/4" ID Hose, LH Acet/F. Gases
PART NO. DESCRIPTION

544 Male 1/8" NPT to 3/16" ID Hose

545 Male 1/8" NPT to 1/4" ID Hose

548 Male 1/8" NPT to 1/8" ID Hose

540 Male 1/4" NPT to 3/16" ID Hose

541 Male 1/4" NPT to 1/4" ID Hose

542 Male 1/4" NPT to 5/16" ID Hose

543 Male 1/4" NPT to 3/8" ID Hose

549 Male 1/4" NPT to 1/8" ID Hose

539 Male 3/8" NPT to 3/8" ID Hose

537 Male 3/8" NPT to 1/4" ID Hose

C-42 Male 1/2" NPT to 1/2" ID Hose

551 Female 1/8" NPT to 3/16" ID Hose

552 Female 1/8" NPT to 1/4" ID Hose

554 Female 1/4" NPT to 3/16" ID Hose

555 Female 1/4" NPT to 1/4" ID Hose

556 Female 1/4" NPT to 5/16" ID Hose

557 Female 1/4" NPT to 3/8" ID Hose

558 Female 3/8" NPT to 1/4" ID Hose
PART NO. DESCRIPTION

40 Male B-Size, RH to 3/16" ID Hose Barbed Oxygen

40-B Male B-Size, RH to 1/4" ID Hose Barbed Oxygen

41 Male B-Size, LH to 3/16" ID Hose Barbed Acet/F. Gases

41-B Male B-Size, LH to 1/4" ID Hose Barbed Acet/F. Gases

43 Male B-Size, LH to 3/16" ID Hose Spiral Acet/F. Gases

A,B,C, &D
SIZE FITTINGS

HOSE ADAPTORS, BRASS
Pressures To 200 PSIG (1400 kPa)

253

123
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