

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	SERVICE	MATERIAL
A -9	SIZE (3/8"-24 THREAD)	*B-SIZE (9/16"-18 THR	EAD)
9	Oxygen RH	A-Size	CGA-020	Brass
10	Acetylene/F.Gases LH	A-Size	CGA-021	Brass
7	Oxygen RH	B-Size	CGA-022	Brass
SS-7	Oxygen RH	B-Size	CGA-022	St. Steel
8	Acetylene/F.Gases LH	B-Size	CGA-023	Brass
C-S	SIZE (7/8"-14 THREAD)	* D-SIZE (1	I 1/4"-12 THR	EAD)
C-7	Oxygen RH	C-Size	CGA-024	Brass
C-8	Acetylene/F. Gases LH	C-Size	CGA-025	Brass
D-7	Oxygen RH	D-Size	CGA-026	Brass
D-8	Acetylene/F. Gases LH	D-Size	CGA-027	Brass

	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	LENGTH	MATERIAL	
BARBED HOSE NIPPLES	A-SIZE (USE 9 or 10 NUT) * B-SIZE (USE 7 or 8 NUT)					
Pressures To 200 PSIG (1400 kPa)	19	3/16" ID Hose	A-Size	1 1/4"	Brass	
	18	3/16" ID Hose	B-Size	1 15/32"	Brass	
	17	1/4" ID Hose	B-Size	1 15/32"	Brass	
	SS-17	1/4" ID Hose	B-Size	1 15/32"	St. Steel	
	17-W*	1/4" ID Hose	B-Size	1 15/32"	Brass	
	216	5/16" ID Hose	B-Size	1 15/32"	Brass	
	20	3/8" ID Hose	B-Size	1 15/32"	Brass	
The state of the s	20-A	3/8" ID Hose	B-Size	1 3/4"	Brass	
17	C-SIZE (Use C-7 or C-8 NUT) * D-SIZE (USE D-7 or D-8 NUT)					
18	C-20	3/8" ID Hose	C-Size	2"	Brass	
	C-19	1/4" ID Hose	C-Size	1 19/32"	Brass	
	C-18	1/2" ID Hose	C-Size	2 1/4"	Brass	
	C-17	1/2" ID Hose	C-Size	3 3/4"	Brass	
	D-17	1/2" ID Hose	D-Size	3 3/16"	Brass	
	D-18	3/4" ID Hose	D-Size	3 1/2"	Brass	

^{*}W = With O-Ring

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	LENGTH	MATERIAL	
A-SIZE (USE 9 or 10 NUT) * B-SIZE (USE 7 or 8 NUT)				SPIRAL & NPT HOSE NIPPLE	
23	1/8" NPT	B-Size	1 1/2"	Brass	Pressures To 200 PSIG (1400 kPa)
13	3/16" ID Hose	A-Size	1 1/4"	Brass	
12	3/16" ID Hose	B-Size	1 13/32"	Brass	
11	1/4" ID Hose	B-Size	1 19/32"	Brass	
516	5/16" ID Hose	B-Size	1 19/32"	Brass	
138	3/8" ID Hose	B-Size	1 5/8"	Brass	
C-SIZE	(USE C-7 or C-8 N	UT) * D-S	IZE (USE D-7 c	or D- 8 NUT)	23
C-88	1/4" NPT	C-Size	2"	Brass	
D-20	1/2" NPT	D-Size	2-1/2"	Brass	



	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL		
REGULATOR OUTLET	MALE NPT TO OXYGEN RH * MALE NPT TO ACET./F. GASES LH				
BUSHINGS (ADAPTORS)	132	1/8" NPT to A-Size RH	Brass		
Pressures To 200 PSIG (1400 kPa)	133	1/8" NPT to A-Size LH	Brass		
	134	1/4" NPT to A-Size RH	Brass		
	135	1/4" NPT to A-Size LH	Brass		
	136	1/8" NPT to B-Size RH	Brass		
	137	1/8" NPT to B-Size LH	Brass		
	32	1/4" NPT to B-Size RH	Brass		
	SS-32	1/4" NPT to B-Size RH	St. Steel		
	33	1/4" NPT to B-Size LH	Brass		
	142	3/8" NPT to B-Size RH	Brass		
142	SS-142	3/8" NPT to B-Size RH	St. Steel		
32	143	3/8" NPT to B-Size LH	Brass		
	144	1/2" NPT to B-Size RH	Brass		
	145	1/2" NPT to B-Size LH	Brass		
	C-34	1/4" NPT to C-Size RH	Brass		
	C-35	1/4" NPT to C-Size LH	Brass		
	C-40	3/8" NPT to C-Size RH	Brass		
	C-41	3/8" NPT to C-Size LH	Brass		
33	C-32	1/2" NPT to C-Size RH	Brass		
145	C-33	1/2" NPT to C-Size LH	Brass		
	D-34	1/2" NPT to D-Size RH	Brass		
	D-35	1/2" NPT to D-Size LH	Brass		
	D-32	3/4" NPT to D-Size RH	Brass		
	D-33	3/4" NPT to D-Size LH	Brass		

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	
A-SIZE: CGA	A-020 RH &CGA- 021 LH * B-SIZE: CGA-02	2 RH &CGA-023 LH	HOSE COUPLERS, BRASS
130	Oxygen RH, A-Size to A-Size	A-Size	Pressures To 200 PSIG (1400 kPa)
131	Acet/F. Gases LH, A-Size to A-Size	A-Size	
230	Oxygen RH, A-Size to B-Size	A-Size/B-Size	
231	Acet/F. Gases LH, A-Size to B-Size	A-Size/B-Size	
30	Oxygen RH, B-Size to B-Size	B-Size	
31	Acet/F. Gases LH, B-Size to B-Size	B-Size	0
C-SIZE: CGA	-024 RH & CGA-025 LH * D-SIZE: CGA-026 Oxygen RH, C-Size to C-Size	S RH & CGA-027 LH	30
C-30	Acetylene/F. Gases LH, C-Size to C-Size	C-Size	131
D-30	Oxygen RH, D-Size to D-Size	D-Size	
D-31	Acetylene/F. Gases LH, D-Size to D-Size	D-Size	



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	GAS	
107	90° Male NPT to Female B-Size, RH	Oxygen	HOCE ADADEODC DDACC
108	90° Male NPT to Female B-Size, LH	Acet/F. Gases	HOSE ADAPTORS, BRASS
127	45° 1/4" Male NPT to Male B-Size, RH	Oxygen	Pressures To 200 PSIG (1400 kPa)
128	45° 1/4" Male NPT to Male B-Size, LH	Acet/F. Gases	
253	90° 1/4" Male NPT to Male B-Size, RH	Oxygen	253
254	90° 1/4" Male NPT to Male B-Size, LH	Acet/F. Gases	
PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	GAS	
123	1/4" Male NPT to Female Swivel B-Size, RH	Oxygen	
124	1/4" Male NPT to Female Swivel B-Size, LH	Acet/F. Gases	0
125	1/4" Male NPT to Female Swivel A-Size, RH	Oxygen	
126	1/4" Male NPT to Female Swivel A-Size, LH	Acet/F. Gases	
153	Female Swivel B-Size to 1/4" Male NPT, RH	Oxygen	
154	Female Swivel B-Size to 1/4" Male NPT, LH	Acet/F. Gases	
234	1/4" Female NPT to Female Swivel B-Size, RH	Oxygen	
235	1/4" Female NPT to Female Swivel B-Size, LH	Acet/F. Gases	0 123
244	1/4" Female NPT to Male B-Size, RH	Oxygen	120
245	1/4" Female to Male B-Size, LH	Acet/F. Gases	ALCO PARTIES
PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	GAS	
103	Male A-Size to Female B-Size, RH	Oxygen	
104	Male A-Size to Female B-Size, LH	Acet/F. Gases	
105	Male B-Size to Female A-Size, RH	Oxygen	
106	Male B-Size to Female A-Size, LH	Acet/F. Gases	
PART NO.	DESCRIPTION SIZE	GAS	0
14-0	Swivel to 1/4" ID Hose, RH A-Size	Oxygen	105
14	Swivel to 1/4" ID Hose, LH A-Size	Acet/F. Gases	
24-0	Swivel to 1/4" ID Hose, RH B-Size	Oxygen	
24	Swivel to 1/4" ID Hose, LH B-Size	Acet/F. Gases	
PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	,	
544	Male 1/8" NPT to 3/16" ID Hose		
545	Male 1/8" NPT to 1/4" ID Hose		////201
548	Male 1/8" NPT to 1/8" ID Hose		24-0
540	Male 1/4" NPT to 3/16" ID Hose		
541	Male 1/4" NPT to 1/4" ID Hose		
542	Male 1/4" NPT to 5/16" ID Hose		£ 85
543	Male 1/4" NPT to 3/8" ID Hose		
549	Male 1/4" NPT to 1/8" ID Hose		541
539	Male 3/8" NPT to 3/8" ID Hose		
537	Male 3/8" NPT to 1/4" ID Hose		
C-42	Male 1/2" NPT to 1/2" ID Hose		
551	Female 1/8" NPT to 3/16" ID Hose		
552	Female 1/8" NPT to 1/4" ID Hose		
554	Female 1/4" NPT to 3/16" ID Hose		
555	Female 1/4" NPT to 1/4" ID Hose		
556	Female 1/4" NPT to 5/16" ID Hose		
557	Female 1/4" NPT to 3/8" ID Hose		
558	Female 3/8" NPT to 1/4" ID Hose	40-B	
PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	GAS	
40	Male B-Size, RH to 3/16" ID Hose Barbed	0	
40-B	Male B-Size, RH to 1/4" ID Hose Barbed	Oxygen	
41	Male B-Size, LH to 3/16" ID Hose Barbed		
41-B	Male B-Size, LH to 1/4" ID Hose Barbed		
43	Male B-Size, LH to 3/16" ID Hose Spiral		